503283764 04/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3330382

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
CHIH-KUANG YANG							
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	PRINC	O MIDDLE EAST FZE					
Street Address:	OFFICI	E NO.LB 16416, P.O.BOX 1824	6, JEBEL ALI				
City:	DUBAI						
State/Country:	UNITE	O ARAB EMIRATES					
	I						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		14698406					
CORRESPONDENCE D							
Fax Number:		(703)518-5499 • the e-mail address first; if th a	at ie uneuccoec	ful it will be cont			
		l; if that is unsuccessful, it will					
Phone:		7036841111	341111				
Email: yshgr		yshgroup@ipfirm.com	pup@ipfirm.com				
Correspondent Name: LOW		LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLI	Р				
		2318 MILL ROAD					
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1400					
Address Line 4:		ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	ł				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5417-0040DIV					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		YOON S. HAM					
		/YOON S. HAM/	/YOON S. HAM/				
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		04/28/2015					
SIGNATURE:		04/28/2015					
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	_Declara	I					

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION				
FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT				
APPLICATION				

Attorney Docket Number	
First Named Inventor	Yang, Chih-kuang

		_
	CHIP THERMAL DISSIPATION STRUCTURE	
	(Title of the Invention)	
A	s a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
Т	his assignment and declaration is directed to:	
D	The attached application	
	OR	
C	United States Application Number or PCT International application number	
T	he above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I	believe I am the original or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application.	
	hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C 001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.).
	hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, acluding the claims.	
ir fi	acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56 including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the ling date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-pa pplication.	ne
	is a below named inventor, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto to <u>Princo Middle East FZE</u> , orporation of <u>United Arab Emirates</u> , herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address in <u>DFFICE NO.LB 16416, P.O.BOX 18246, JEBEL ALI, DUBAI, U.A.E</u> , the full and exclusive right to the aid invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patent/hich may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent, the entire right, title and benefit; and for the use and benefit in the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment an all not been made.	is te ts e, fit

[Page 1 of 2]

AC-12-01-US/TP120273-US

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Chih-kuang			Family Name or Surname Yang		
Inventor's Signature Chil kase Residence: City	y Jarz			Date (Optional) Nov.15,2013	
Residence: City 💛 Hsinchu	State		Cou Taiw		
Mailing Address No.6, Creation 4th Rd., Hsinchu Scient	te Park, Hsinchu 300	Taiwan			
City Hsinchu	State		Zip 300	Country Taiwan	
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTO	DR:				
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Surname			
Inventor's Signature		<u> </u>		Date (Optional)	
Residence: City	State	State		Country	
Malling Addross					
City	State		Zip	Country	
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR					
Given Name (first and middle [If any])	Fam	lly Name	or Surname	
Inventor's Signature				Date (Optional)	
Residence: City	State		Cou	intry	
Malling Address	}		<u></u>		
	State	<u>1</u>	Zlp	Country	

[Page 2 of 2]

AC-12-01-US/TP120273-US

RECORDED: 04/28/2015